Wisconsin law.
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When fees not 
collectable. 

Duty Of county 
clot/4 

travel, — days attendance, amount, $—. E. F., 
witness on behalf of the state, — miles travel, 
days attendance, amount, it—. G. H., witness al-
lowed to defendant, — miles travel,— days attend-
ance, amount, $ 	I. J. (constable or sheriff), 
actually and necessarily traveled in serving the 
herein, — miles, anti attendei court — days, and 
is entitled to — dollars for other just and lawlul ser-
vices in the cause, and in all is entitled to $—. 

Dated this — day of —, 18—. 
Provided, that in no criminal action, proceeding or ex-
amination, before any court or officer, when the de-
fendant escapes pursuit, shall any fees be recovered 
from the county by any constable or sheriff, except 
when such escape is without the fault, connivance or 
negligence of such constable or sheriff, and the district 
attorney shall certify such pursuit was necessary and 
proper, and then only such sum, or sums, as the county 
board may in its discretion allow as a fair compensa-
tion for the time and necessary expenses incurred in 
such pursuit. Such statement shall be laid before the 
county board by said clerk, and shall be prima facie' 
evidence of the claims of the persons named ; and the 
county board shall audit such claims and direct orders 
to be drawn therefor. And if any person in whose 
favor any such order is drawn shall not call for the 
same within two years from the time the county board 
audited his account, he shall be deemed to have waived 
his right to any compensation for his services, and the 
county board shall cancel such order. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force-
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 8, 1880. 

[No. 129, 8.] 	 [Published March 9, 1880.] 

CHAPTER 118. 

AN ACT to amend chapter twenty.two of the revised statutes 
of 1878, entitkd "of the distribution of public documents." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Minnie,  eon" 	SliCTION 1. Section three hundred and fifty-one of tled to palate 
documents. 	the revised statuns is hereby amended by inserting 

after the word "volumes," in the fourth line thereof, 
the words : "And to every established public library 
containing one thousand volumes or more," so that said 
section will read as follows: There shall be delivered 
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to the several state 'institutions, state university and state (clears to 
normal schools, and ako to each college, incorporated rib ea 
academy andand literary institution of this state having men'a. 
a library of three hundred volumes, and to every 
established public library containing one thousand vol-
umes or more, uponNapplication being made therefor, 
one copy each of all documents published by the state. 
The several state officers shall be furnished at all times 
with such documents belonging to the state as may be 
necessary or convenient for the business of their re-
spective offices. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 8, 1880. 

[No. 139, S.] 	 [Published March 9, 1880.1 

CHAPTER 119. 

AN ACT to amend section five of chapter 11fty.one of the gen-
eral laws of 1866, entitled an act authorize the use of the 
moneys rising from the sale of certain swamp and overflowed 
lands in the counties of Manitowoc and Calumet, for drain. 
ag  . and other purposes, and to amend chapter five hundred 
thirty-seven of the laws of 1865, relating theteto. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 
Swum 1. Seat ion five of chapter fifty-one of the DescrIption of 

general laws of 1866, is hereby amended by adding to 
said sectionsection as follows : The said board of commis- chased by com- 

missioners. 
sioners is hereby further authorized and empowered to 
purchase, in its capacity as such board of commissioners, 
from the owner or owners of the lands lying on both 
sides of the Manitowoc river in said county of Manito-
woc at a point on said river known and called "Cato 
Falls," in sections twenty and twenty. nine, in town-
ship number nineteen north, of range number twenty-
two east, if in their judgment it shall be most expedi-
ent, so much of raid lands ly:ng on both sides of said 
river, as shall be necessary for the purposes of remov-
ing, widening and deepening the bed of said river, at 
said falls, and for placing the obstructions so removed 
thereon. A.nd the said board of commissioners is here. Purchase man. 
by authorized and empowered to draw its orders upon out of dranage 

its treasurer for such sum or sums of money as may be fand* 
necessary to accomplish such purpose, and said order 
or orders so drawn shail be paid by such treasurer 
out of any money now in his hands belongirg to such 
drainage fund, or which may come into his hands from 


